Current Service Cost 6,992,041 5,204,678 6,531,080 5,096,280
Interest Cost 4,616,556 4,012,407 4,562,447 4,012,407

11,608,597 9,217,085 11,093,527 9,108,687

Net benefit expense (recognised in other comprehensive Income)
Actuarial (Gain)/Loss 605,477 2,734,782 605,477 2,734,782

Net benefit expense 12,214,074 11,951,867 11,699,004 11,843,469

13.2 The Principal Assumptions used in determining Defined Benefit Obligation are shown below:

2021 2020 2021 2020

Discount Rate 7.58% 10.00% 7.58% 10.00%
Salary Increment 8% 8% 8% 8%
Staff Turnover 18% 23% 18% 23%
Retirement Age 50-55 years 50-55 years 50-55 years 50-55 years

Company / Group Company / Group
2021 2020

Group Company

As approved by the shareholders at the extraordinary shareholders’ meeting on 02 October 2020, the Company bought back 2,668,000
shares under the Section No 64 of the Companies Act No. 7 of 2007 for a consideration of LKR 57,121,880/-.

Group Company

Group Company

-41-

41

JAT Holdings Limited – Initial Public Offering166

JAT Holdings Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31 March 2021

13. RETIREMENT BENEFIT OBLIGATION (Contd…)

13.3 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed in Actuarial Valuation

13.3.1 Group
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

 + 1 % 1,918,463 (1,918,463) 1,273,362 (1,273,362)
 - 1 % (2,087,984) 2,087,984 (1,357,343) 1,357,343

 + 1 % (2,272,323) 2,272,323 (1,412,513) 1,412,513
 - 1 % 2,125,965 (2,125,965) 1,347,770 (1,347,770)

13.3.2 Company

 + 1 % 1,877,324 (1,877,324) 1,253,746 (1,253,746)
 - 1 % (2,043,210) 2,043,210 (1,336,434) 1,336,434

 + 1 % (2,223,596) 2,223,596 (1,390,754) 1,390,754
 - 1 % 2,080,376 (2,080,376) 1,327,007 (1,327,007)

13.4 The following are the expected payments to the defined benefit plan in future years

2021 2020 2021 2020
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Within the next 12 months 23,008,075 8,598,085 22,813,185 8,598,085
Between 2 and 5 Years 19,934,896 30,557,414 19,889,079 30,557,414
Between 5 and 10 Years 9,482,041 5,870,727 9,452,041 5,156,888
Beyond 10 Years 4,883,528 1,312,083 3,925,326 1,312,083
Total Expected Payments 57,308,540 46,338,309 56,079,631 45,624,470

14. INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS

14.1 Current Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings

2021 2020 2021 2020
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Lease Liabilities (Note 14.5) 10,292,086 14,402,278 10,292,086 14,402,278
Bank Loans (Note 14.4) 25,292,976 38,270,625 - 35,608,125
Import and Short Term Loans (Note 14.3) 453,810,069 639,551,596 453,810,069 621,663,614
Bank Overdrafts (Note 17.2) 3,891,990 194,127,821 1,673,586 176,465,186

493,287,121 886,352,320 465,775,741 848,139,203

14.2 Non-current Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings

Lease Liabilities (Note 14.5) 20,051,973 29,178,971 20,051,973 29,178,971
Bank Loans (Note 14.4) 19,147,649 7,321,875 - -

39,199,622 36,500,846 20,051,973 29,178,971

2020

Increase/ (decrease) in
Discount Rate

Increase/ (decrease) in Salary
Increment

Increase/ (decrease) in Salary
Increment

2021
 Effect on employee
benefit obligation

Increase /
(reduction) in the

Liability

Increase/ (decrease) in
Discount Rate

Group Company

Effect on
Comprehensive

Income Increase /
(reduction)

Effect on
Comprehensive

Income Increase /
(reduction)

Company

 Effect on employee
benefit obligation

Increase /
(reduction) in the

Liability

Group

-42-

JAT Holdings Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31 March 2021

14. INTEREST BEARING LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Contd..)